Characteristics list: Y2011 (4089-4193c)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
4089
4089 - Bpost - Ready for tomorrow - Stamp of V10-4089: (①: v=0.61 €) ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2011 (pg. 4) ▬ © bpost 3/01/2011
Presale: any Uitgifte: Ontwerp : Clothilde Olyff
Impression: offset Gravure Repro en druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Oplage : 250.550 ex

Format:
Oplage
: onbepaald
Perforation: 11½ Aantal platen :
Paper: PF-P5a Velindeling : 10
4090
: 10 AR AR ▬ Philanews N° 2 / 2013 (p. 14) ▬ © bpost
3/04/2013 ?
Presale: any Issue: Ontwerp : André Buzin
Impression: offset Gravure Repro en druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Format: Oplage
: onbepaald
Perforation: 11½ Aantal platen :
Paper: GW-FSC Velindeling : 10
4091
4091 - The new creations of André Buzin - The northern pintail - Stamp of V10-4091: (value=€0.08) ▬ Philanews Nr . 1 / 2011  (pg. 5) ▬ © bpost any
Presale: any Uitgifte: Ontwerp : André Buzin
Impression: offset Gravure Repro en druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Oplage

Characteristics list: Y2011 (4089-4193c)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
4095
4095 - Custom Zodiac Sign Stamp - Booklet B118: (①: v=0.61 €) ▬ Philanews Nr.  1 / 2011  (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost 15/01/2011
Presale: 15/01/2011 Uitgifte: Ontwerp : Kris Maes
Impression: offset Gravure Repro en druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Oplage
: 4.857.800 ex
Perforation: 7 (7½?) Aantal platen :
Paper: PF-P5a: self-adhesive layer applied to the backing paper Velindeling : 105
4096
4096 - Chemistry – our life, our future - Stamp of V10-4096: (①: v=0.61 €) ▬ Philanews Nr. 1 / 2011 (pg. 12 - 13) ▬ © bpost 15/01/2011
Presale: 15/01/2011 Uitgifte: Ontwerp : Thierry Mordant
Impression: offset Gravure Repro en druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Oplage : 251.050 ex

Oplage
: 6.807.800 ex
druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Perforation: type 10(9¾?): partly toothless, partly toothed lines Aantal platen :
Paper: PF-P5a: self-adhesive layer applied to the backing paper Velindeling : 10
▬ stamp: 37 × 27.66 mm;
▬ open booklet: 174 x 60 mm;
▬ folded booklet: 87 x 60 mm;
▬ stamp: 38.15 x 48.75 mm;
▬ V10-4097: 100 x 266mm
▬ stamp: 30 x 25 mm;
▬ booklet B120: 60 x 166 mm
17/01/2011
14/02/2011
14/02/2011
4097 - World Famous Artist Designs Belgian Stamp - Stamp of V10-4097: (①: v=0.61 €)
8
14/02/2011
▬ stamps: 48.8 x 30 mm;
▬ booklet B118: 170 x 210 mm
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-4096: 160 x 155mm;
▬ 4096HK: 210 x 148mm
17/01/2011
Characteristics list: Y2011 (4089-4193c)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
4104
4104 - Bal du Rat Mort in het teken van James Ensor - Zegel uit V10-4104: (①w=€0,61) ▬ Philanews Nr. 2 / 2011 (pg. 14 - 16) ▬ © bpost 5/03/2011
Uitgiftedatum: 5/03/2011 Uitgifte: Ontwerp : MVTM
Drukprocedure: offset Gravure /tekeningen :James Ensor Repro en druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Formaat:
Oplage

Characteristics list: Y2011 (4089-4193c)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
4182
4182 / 4183 - HAPPY STAMPS - New "my stamp" (with stamp): (①: v=0.61€) ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2011 (pg.  21) ▬ © bpost any
4183 Presale: any Uitgifte: Ontwerp : MVTM
Impression: ? Gravure Repro en druk:  ?
Format:
Oplage
: onbepaald
Perforation: 11½ Aantal platen :
Paper: P-P6a Velindeling :
4184
4184 - Queen Paola Foundation - Stamp of V10-4184: (①: v=0.61 €) ▬ Philanews Nr. 5 / 2011 (pg. 4 - 6) ▬ © bpost 15/10/2011
Presale: 15/10/2011 Uitgifte: Ontwerp : Jean Libert
Impression: offset Gravure Repro en druk: Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Oplage